



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 315/2018**
RAJEEV KUMAR BADAL Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Singh proxy counsel

versus

AOPL ENTERTAINMENT PVT LTD & ANR Defendant
Through: Mr. Krutin R. Joshi Advocate
Ms. Niyati Kohli Advocate for the
summoned witness

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **17.02.2018**

The witness/PW-2 has been cross examined and discharged. No other witness of the plaintiff is present.

The payment to the witness/PW-2 is held at Rs. 10,000/- as air fare (Mumbai to Delhi and back) and Rs. 5000/- as diet money. Accordingly, the plaintiff shall pay Rs. 15,000/- to the witness through his counsel on or before the next date of hearing.

As per office report, summons could not be issued to the summoned witness as process fee has not been filed. As requested, the witness from the Copyright Office be summoned, on plaintiff taking the steps within two weeks from today for the next date of



hearing.

Relist for remaining evidence of the plaintiff on 07.07.2018.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 17, 2018/hk



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/06/2026 at 11:24:27