



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 315/2018**
RAJEEV KUMAR BADAL Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Meera proxy counsel

versus

AOPL ENTERTAINMENT PVT LTD & ANR Defendant
Through: Mr. Krutin Mr. Joshi Advocate

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **07.07.2018**

As per office report, the plaintiff has not filed the process fee for summoning of the witness. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that only one witness from the Trademark Registry is to be summoned seeks time for the same. Heard. Request allowed. In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to take steps for summoning of the witness on taking steps within 5 days from today.

Relist for remaining evidence of the plaintiff on 28.08.2018.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)



JULY 07, 2018/hk