



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 315/2018**
RAJEEV KUMAR BADAL Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Meera Advocate

versus

AOPL ENTERTAINMENT PVT LTD & ANR Defendant
Through: Mr. Krutin Joshi Advocate

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **28.08.2018**

Today the matter is listed for remaining evidence of the plaintiff. However, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that she does not wish to examine any other witness.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff further submits that an application to place on record some certified copies of the certificate issued by the Copyright Registry has been moved. However, the same is not on record, so she shall contact the registry and get the same placed o record.

Considering the submission, the evidence of the plaintiff is hereby closed.



The defendants are directed to file affidavits of all the witnesses within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Relist for further proceedings on 26.10.2018 and thereafter the schedule for evidence shall be fixed.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 28, 2018
hk