



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 315/2018**
RAJEEV KUMAR BADAL Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shreya Sinha Advocate

versus

AOPL ENTERTAINMENT PVT LTD & ANR Defendant
Through: None

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **26.10.2018**

The plaintiff has filed the certified copies of documents. No application has been filed.

The defendants have not filed the affidavit of evidence despite granted time. One last and final opportunity is granted to the defendants to file the same within 15 working days from today with advance copy to the opposite side but subject to cost of Rs.10, 000/- which shall be paid to the plaintiff through counsel.

Relist for further proceedings and consideration on 06.12.2018 thereafter, the schedule for evidence shall be fixed.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 26, 2018/hk