



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 315/2018**
RAJEEV KUMAR BADAL Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

AOPL ENTERTAINMENT PVT LTD & ANR Defendant
Through: Mr. Krutin R.Joshi & Mr.
Rajesh Advocates

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **06.12.2018**

Again, the defendants have not filed the affidavit of evidence despite last and final opportunity granted on the last date of hearing. In these circumstances, the right of the defendants to lead evidence is hereby closed. The matter be thus placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 19.12.2018.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 06, 2018
hk