



17

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 315/2018

RAJEEV KUMAR BADAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prosenjeet Banerjee, Advocate with
Ms. Shreya Singhal, Advocate.

Versus

AOPL ENTERTAINMENT PVT LTD & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Amith J. Sharma, Advocate with
Mr. Akshay Sharma and Mr. Rajesh
Mahale, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

19.12.2018

Since the right of the defendants to lead evidence has been closed, list the matter in the category of 'Finals' for hearing and disposal according to its seniority in the week commencing 01st April, 2019.

Both parties are directed to file their short written submissions issue-wise not exceeding four pages within a period of eight weeks.

MANMOHAN, J

DECEMBER 19, 2018

js