



\$~33 (Final)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 315/2018**

RAJEEV KUMAR BADAL Plaintiff

Through: **Ms.Shreya Singhal, Adv.**

versus

AOPL ENTERTAINMENT PVT LTD. & ANR Defendants

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **08.07.2022**

The learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for an adjournment.

None appears for the defendants.

Let notice of default be issued to the defendants as also through their counsel, returnable on 20th October, 2022.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JULY 8, 2022/Arya