



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 315/2018**
RAJEEV KUMAR BADAL Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prosenjeet Banerjee, Ms. Shreya Singhal, Mr. Sarthak, Ms. Anshika and Ms. Mhasi K., Advocates.

versus

AOPL ENTERTAINMENT PVT LTD & ANR Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
06.03.2024

1. After arguing for some time, Mr. Prosenjeet Banerjee, counsel for Plaintiff, seeks an accommodation to advance further submissions owing to his personal difficulty.
2. Renotify on 27th March, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 6, 2024

as