



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 315/2018**

RAJEEV KUMAR BADAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anshika Sharma, Adv.
M: 9811812484
Email:
anshikasharma2309@gmail.com

versus

AOPL ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD. & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

06.09.2024

%

1. A request for passover has been made on behalf of the plaintiff, which is not convenient to the Court.
2. Re-notify for further arguments on, 08th October, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 6, 2024/kr