



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 315/2018**

**RAJEEV KUMAR BADAL**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prosenjeet Banerjee, Ms. Shreya  
Singhal, Mr. Sarthak BHarawat and  
Ms. Awshka Sharma, Advts.  
M: 9811747392

versus

**AOPL ENTERTAINMENT PVT LTD & ANR**

.....Defendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

%

**08.10.2024**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that he will take about an hour for making his submissions.
2. Accordingly, list for arguments on 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 at 3:30 PM.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**OCTOBER 8, 2024**

ak