



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 315/2018**

RAJEEV KUMAR BADAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prosenjeet Banerjee, Ms. Shreya
Singhal, Mr. Sarthak Bhardwaj, Ms.
Anshika Sharma, Advocates
(M:9810150114)

versus

AOPL ENTERTAINMENT PVT LTD & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

10.01.2025

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff has commenced his arguments.
2. For further arguments, re-notify on 18th March, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 10, 2025

au