



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 315/2018**

RAJEEV KUMAR BADAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shreya Singhal, Advocate.

versus

AOPL ENTERTAINMENT PVT LTD & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Counsel (appearance not given).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

18.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsels for the parties submit that this matter was partly heard by the Bench of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Mini Pushkarna, which is also reflected from order dated 10.01.2025.

2. Accordingly, list this matter before the Bench of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Mini Pushkarna on 25.04.2025, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 18, 2025

S.Sharma