



\$~O-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 315/2018**

RAJEEV KUMAR BADAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prosenjeet Banerjee, Ms. Shreya
Singhal, Mr. Sarthak Bhardwaj, Ms.
Anshika Sharma, Advocates
(M: 9810150114)

versus

AOPL ENTERTAINMENT PVT LTD & ANR.Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
25.04.2025

%

1. Substantial arguments in the present matter, are yet to be, advanced.
2. Accordingly, list before the Roster Bench on 29th April, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 25, 2025

ak