



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 315/2018**

RAJEEV KUMAR BADAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shreya Singhal and Mr.
Kushagra, Advs.

versus

AOPL ENTERTAINMENT PVT LTD & ANR.Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

29.04.2025

%

1. The present suit has been received on transfer.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the arguing counsel is on his legs before another Bench.
3. Since there is no appearance of behalf of the defendants, in the interest of justice, renotify on 24.07.2025 at 03:30 PM.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 29, 2025/So

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 01/05/2025 at 16:10:58