



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 315/2018**

RAJEEV KUMAR BADAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prosenjeet Banerjee, Ms. Shreya
Singhal, Mr. Sarthak Bhardwaj, Ms.
Anshika Sharma, Advocates

Versus

AOPL ENTERTAINMENT PVT LTD & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

24.07.2025

%

1. This matter is to be heard finally.
2. It is already 5:10 PM.
3. No time left to commence the final hearing today.
4. List for final hearing on 09.10.2025 at 2:30 PM.

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 24, 2025

'gsr'