



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 315/2018**
RAJEEV KUMAR BADALPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Shreya Singhal, Ms. Anshika
Sharma & Ms. Vijayrajeshwari
Kumari, Advocates.

Versus

AOPL ENTERTAINMENT PVT LTD & ANRDefendants
Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

09.10.2025

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff has moved an adjournment slip.
2. Accordingly, at the request of learned Counsel for the Plaintiff, list on 07.01.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025

'gsr'