



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 315/2018**

RAJEEV KUMAR BADAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shreya Singhal, Ms. Aditi Singh
Berawal, Advocates.

versus

AOPL ENTERTAINMENT PVT LTD & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

07.01.2026

At the request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, list on 28.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 7, 2026

Sumit