



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 315/2018**

RAJEEV KUMAR BADALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Ahlawat, Proxy Counsel.
versus

AOPL ENTERTAINMENT PVT LTD & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Himanshu Sihag, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **25.05.2026**

Since the lawyers are abstaining from work today, list on 08.10.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 25, 2026

Sumit